
House Retirement
Committee Members

Rep. Clay Schexnayder (Ex Officio)
6473 Highway 44, Suite 205
Gonzales, LA 70737
(225) 473-6016
schexnayderc@legis.la.gov

Rep. Tanner Magee (Ex Officio)
7833 W. Main St.
Houma, LA 70360
(985) 858-2970
mageet@legis.la.gov

Need to find your legislator? Go to: http://www.legis.la.gov/legis/FindMyLegislators.aspx

Rep. Phillip DeVillier (Chairman)
P. O. Box 986
Eunice, LA 70535
(337) 457-0194
devillierp@legis.la.gov

Rep. John R. Illg, Jr. (Vice-Chairman)
9523 Jefferson Hwy., Suite A
River Ridge, LA 70123
(504) 736-7030
hse078@legis.la.gov

Rep. Roy Daryl Adams
P.O. Box 217
Jackson, LA 70748
(225) 634-7470
hse062@legis.la.gov

Rep. Tony Bacala
15482 Airline Hwy., Suite A
Prairieville, LA 70769
(225) 677-8020
bacalat@legis.la.gov

Rep. Delisha Boyd
3401 General De Gaulle Drive, Suite 5076
New Orleans, LA 70114
(504) 605-6552
hse102@legis.la.gov

Rep. Julie Emerson
306 North Church St.
Carencro, LA 70520
(337) 886-4687
emersonj@legis.la.gov

Rep. Gabe Firment
181 Barron Road
Pollock, LA 71467
(318) 765-9606
hse022@legis.la.gov

Rep. Aimee Freeman
8600 Oak Street
New Orleans, LA 70118
(504) 861-1614
hse098@legis.la.gov
Rep. Paul Hollis
600 N. Highway 190, Suite 202A
Covington, LA 70433
(985) 871-4680
hollisp@legis.la.gov

Rep. Barry Ivey
P.O. Box 78286
Baton Rouge, LA 70837
(225) 261-5739
iveyb@legis.la.gov

Rep. Patrick O. Jefferson
504 N. Main St.
Homer, LA 71040
(318) 927-2519
jeffersonpo@legis.la.gov

Rep. Richard Nelson
2001 Lakeshore Drive
Mandeville, LA 70448
(985) 222-2638
hse089@legis.la.gov

Rep. Phillip Eric Tarver
132 Jamestown
Lake Charles, LA 70605
(337) 472-8186
hse036@legis.la.gov


